In accordance with Section 878 of the Companies Act 2006.

MG01s

A fee is payable with this form.

Particulars of a charge created by a company registered in Scotland

We will not accept this form unless you send the correct fee. Please see 'How to pay' on the last page. X What this form is NOT for What this form is for 22/02/2013 You may use this form to register You cannot use this form to regis **COMPANIES HOUSE** particulars of a charge created by a particulars of a mortgage or cha Scottish company. created by a company in England 16/02/2013 #477 **COMPANIES HOUSE** and Wales or Northern Ireland. T this, please use form MG01. For official use Company details Company number → Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in Company name in full PETER VARDY (PORSCHE) LIMITED ("THE BORROWER") bold black capitals. All fields are mandatory unless specified or indicated by * Date of creation of charge Date of creation o 5 Description Please give a description of the instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge e.g. 'Standard security', 'Floating charge' etc. Description STANDARD SECURITY Amount secured Please give us details of the amount secured by the charge. Continuation page Please use a continuation page if Amount secured All sums due and that may become due to the lender by virtue of any you need to enter more details. loan, advance, facility or otherwise made or about to be made by the lender to the borrower and all other sums and/or obligations due or that may become due by the borrower to the lender in respect of (i) all loans (including any additional loans or re-advances) made or which may hereafter be made by the lender to the borrower whether on a recurring account or by way of any lender facility, (ii) all other obligations due or which may become due by the borrower to the lender in any manner.

MG01**s**Particulars of a charge created by a company registered in Scotland

5	Mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge																	
	Please give the name and address of the mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge.													Continuation page Please use a continuation page if				
Name	BARCLAYS BANK PLC ("THE LENDER")												you need to enter more details.					
Address	1 CHURCHILL PLACE																	
	LONDON																	
Postcode																		
Name																		
Address					•			· · · · · · · ·										
Postcode																	****	
6	Short	parti	cula	rs of	all t	he	prope	rty cha	rged									
	Please give the short particulars of the property charged.											_ [Continuation page Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details.					
	(PRIM thousa in and Bower in the and Si and The describing the Red on the that plus acre (* edged favour Regist except decimal particular Disposition Board Sasine whole (Two)	O) AL andth deline a & So said E xty two reed in the ceipt Twen Eight of G air of G	L an parts eater ons L and parts eater ons L Divisi vo, under the size of the	nd William of and and another	HOLE n acre l show d in f the (except neate by Mil ay of A ound hereb lan a ler & ound in ar by Ger fourth eth de s, par	E that e (1. who can be considered to the constant of the cons	at plot of 415 ac oloured ur of Meral Re of ALL (1380 red and re Nineted to instant the first of autlined a Seller of Juli Noverstions of privileg	f Kincal r area of tres) or area of tres) or dipink of dilburn for and V gister of and V squared colours Limit corded one accessible feel of the feel	of grounthereken the Motors of Sasi VHOLE e yard red in the dred and re and Charl Fourt ays of Aground 0.485 k and should be and corden teer kind operting	und exoy, be plan as Limit ines of that so that so that so the said I forty acres showned in factor the ents e	tending the innext ed da in the larea of the Division of the Division of the innext ending larea anted	ng to e subject to first of grow ked "Use Corpe e decirly de to Foured por the d Diving Story are grown and Si to first	1 across the E to the	e and more bisposited day f June extend subjection on of eccunor one and and and and the on the fortunation of the ortunation of the ortun	415 of particular part	ularly ranted ay an teen he one pallan an tey of ALL an redth two, the cighty of the two, the cighty of the cighty	described by J described for thous articul annexed for Sasind Whomas are described are get to dro Elegiste (One dispondi	ribed lames orded sand larly ed to leen ines HOLE of an nd lineneral the ectricer of e) the

MG01s Particulars of a charge created by a company registered in Scotland Statement, in the case of a floating charge, as to any restrictions on power to grant further securities and any ranking provision o 1 In the case of a floating charge a statement should be given of (1) the restrictions, if any, on the power of the company to grant further securities ranking in priority to, or pari passu with the floating charge; and/or (2) the provisions, if any, regulating the order in which the floating charge shall rank with any other subsisting or future floating charges or fixed securities over the property which is the subject of the floating charge or any part of it. Continuation page Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details.

MG01s

Particulars of a charge created by a company registered in Scotland

Particulars as to commission, allowance or discount (if any) Please insert the amount or rate percent of any commission, allowance or discount paid or made either directly or indirectly by the company to any person on consideration of his: subscribing or agreeing to subscribe, whether absolutely or conditionally, or procuring or agreeing to procure subscriptions, whether absolute or conditional, for any debentures included in this return. The rate of interest payable under the terms of the debentures should not be entered. Commission allowance or discount **Delivery of instrument** A certified copy of the instrument, if any, creating or evidencing the charge, together with this form with the prescribed particulars correctly completed must be delivered to the Registrar of Companies within 21 days after the date of the creation of the charge. In the case of a charge created out of the United Kingdom (UK), comprising property situated outside the UK, within 21 days after the date on which the copy of the instrument creating it could, in due course of post, and if despatched with due diligence, have been received in the UK. Certified copies of any other documents relevant to the charge should also be delivered. 10 Signature 9 Please sign the form here. Signature This form must be signed by a Signature person with an interest in the X registration of the charge.

FOR DUP LLP

MG01s

Particulars of a charge created by a company registered in Scotland

Presenter information You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form and will establish where we return the original documents. The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record. **GREGOR DUTHIE** DWF LLP **DALMORE HOUSE** Address 310 ST. VINCENT STREET **GLASGOW** County/Region Postcode 2 Q COUNTRY SCOTLAND **GW 9** 0141-228-8000 Certificate We will send your certificate to the presenter's address if given above or to the Company's Registered Office if you have left the presenter's information blank.

✓ Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the following:

- ☐ The company name and number match the information held on the public Register.
- You have included a certified copy of the deed (if any) with this form.
- You have entered the date the charge was created.You have supplied the description of the instrument.
- You have given details of the amount secured by the chargee.
- You have given details of the mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge.
- You have entered the short particulars of all the property charged.
- ☐ You have signed the form.
- You have enclosed the correct fee.

Important information

Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record.

How to pay

A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in respect of each charge.

Make cheques or postal orders payable to 'Companies House.'

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for expediency we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below:

For companies registered in England and Wales: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. DX 33050 Cardiff.

For companies registered in Scotland: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF. DX ED235 Edinburgh 1 or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post).

For companies registered in Northern Ireland: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG. DX 481 N.R. Belfast 1.

Turther information

For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

COMPANY NO. 7861 CHARGE NO. 20

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A CHARGE CREATED BY PETER VARDY PORSCHE LIMITED

ON 5 FEBRUARY 2013

FOR SECURING ALL SUMS DUE OR TO BECOME DUE

IN FAVOUR OF BARCLAYS BANK PLC

WAS DELIVERED PURSUANT TO SECTION 878 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 ON 22 FEBRUARY 2013

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, EDINBURGH 22 FEBRUARY 2013



